## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Turner to Engrossed House Bill No. 544 by Representative Turner

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 22, after "The dean" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
  "or a staff member of the Louisiana"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 23, after "Shreveport" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete line 24 in its entirety and insert a period "."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 3, after "chancellor" and before "of the" insert "<u>or a staff member</u>"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 3, line 4, after "New Orleans" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- 11 insert "appointed by the President of the Louisiana State University System."